

#### **Town of Hermon**

# **Public Safety Meeting Room**

June 6, 2024

## **Special Town Council Meeting**

6:00 PM

#### **AGENDA**

To watch Council Meetings go to hermonmaine.gov click Council click Town Council Meetings click Zoom

Please see the complete video at Town Council Meetings | Hermon (hermonmaine.gov)

### \*\*\*ALL ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROPRIATE COUNCIL ACTION\*\*\*

- I. CALL TO ORDER BY CHAIRPERSON:
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

Chair Murphy led those in attendance in the Pledge of Allegiance

III. ROLL CALL:

Members Present: Richard Cyr, Christopher Gray, Ronald Murphy, John Snyer III, and

Derek Wood

**Members Absent:** Steven Thomas

**Others Present:** Town Clerk Kristen Cushman and 2 residents

# **IV. APPOINTMENTS:**

**Appoint Interim Town Manager** 

<u>Town Council appointed Scott Perkins as the Interim Town Manager. Mr. Perkins took his oath of office.</u>

#### V. **ADJOURNMENT:**

Councilor Cyr moved to adjourn the meeting at 6:14 PM. Councilor Wood seconded. With no objection the meeting was adjourned at 6:14 PM.

Respectfully Submitted, Kristen Cushman, Town Clerk